RSCC Wire & Cable LLC © 2014  •  20 Bradley Park Road   •   East Granby, CT 06026   USA   •   800-327-7625   Tel: 860-653-8300   •   Fax: 860-653-8301   •   www.exanecable.com
Scope
Gardex® LSZH is a totally low smoke, zero
halogen cable comprised of both thermoset
insulation and jacket material. It provides
superior resistance to fire and moisture. It
may be installed in wet and dry locations,
indoors and outdoors, in metal trays,

(Mils)
Armor
Overall
Diameter
(Inch)
Jacket
Thickness
(Mils)
Nominal
Overall
Diameter
(Inch)    (mm)
Approximate
Net Weight
(Lbs/M')
AG03014-500 14 3 .030 .76 3-18 .29 25 .48 50 .58 14.7 170
AG03012-500 12 3 .030 .76 3-16 .33 25 .54 50 .64 16.3 220
AG03010-500 10 3 .030 .76 3-14 .38 25 .58 50 .68 17.3 280
AG03008-500 8 3 .045 1.14 3-14 .52 25 .74 50 .84 21.3 398
AG03006-500 6 3 0.45 1.14 3-12 .60 25 .84 50 .95 24.1 549
AG03004-500 4 3 .045 1.14 3-12 .70 25 .97 50 1.07 27.2 732
AG03002-500 2 3 .045 1.14 3-10 .83 25 1.13 50 1.23 31.2 1052
AG031X0-500 1/0 3 .055 1.40 3-10 1.04 25 1.33 50 1.44 36.6 1512
AG032X0-500 2/0 3 .055 1.40 3-10 1.14 25 1.46 50 1.57 39.9 1813
AG033X0-500 3/0 3 .055 1.40 3-8 1.25 25 1.56 60 1.69 42.9 2280
AG034X0-500 4/0 3 .055 1.40 3-8 1.37 25 1.71 60 1.84 46.7 2743
AG03250-500 250 3 .065 1.65 3-8 1.53 32 1.87 60 2.00 50.8 3258
AG03350-500 350 3 .065 1.65 3-6 1.75 32 2.25 60 2.37 57.2 4424
AG03500-500 500 3 .065 1.65 3-6 2.03 32 2.47 75 2.63 66.8 6056
AG03750-500 750 3 .080 2.03 3-4 2.48 32 3.03 85 3.21 81.5 8873
Four Conductor Gardex® LSZH Power Cables
Product Code
Size
(AWG/

(Mils)
Armor
Overall
Diameter
(Inch)
Jacket
Thickness
(Mils)
Nominal
Overall
Diameter
(Inch)    (mm)
Approximate
Net Weight
(Lbs/M')
AG04014-500 14 4 .030 .76 2-16 .33 25 .54 50 .64 16.3 199
AG04012-500 12 4 .030 .76 3-16 .37 25 .58 50 .68 17.3 256
AG04010-500 10 4 .030 .76 3-14 .43 25 .62 50 .72 18.3 330
AG04008-500 8 4 .045 1.14 2-12 .58 25 .84 50 .95 24.1 488
AG04006-500 6 4 .045 1.14 2-10 .67 25 .92 50 1.02 25.9 667
AG04004-500 4 4 .045 1.14 2-10 .78 25 1.07 50 1.17 29.7 912
AG04002-500 2 4 .045 1.14 2-8 .93 25 1.19 50 1.29 32.8 1309
AG041X0-500 1/0 4 .055 1.40 1-6 1.17 25 1.46 50 1.57 39.9 1902
AG042X0-500 2/0 4 .055 1.40 1-6 1.28 25 1.64 60 1.77 45.0 2340
AG043X0-500 3/0 4 .055 1.40 1-4 1.40 32 1.80 60 1.92 48.8 2966
AG044X0-500 4/0 4 .055 1.40 1-4 1.55 32 1.94 60 2.06 52.3 3558
AG04250-500 250 4 .065 1.65 1-4 1.72 32 2.12 60 2.25 57.2 4153
AG04350-500 350 4 .065 1.65 1-3 1.96 32 2.41 75 2.56 66.8 5657
AG04500-500 500 4 .065 1.65 1-2 2.27 32 2.71 75 2.87 72.9 7780
* Rated 90°C for normal operation in wet and dry locations, 130°C for emergency overload conditions, and 250°C for short circuit conditions.